#### 502183171 01/04/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Derus	06/28/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERFECT FORM MANUFACTURING LLC				
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD.				
Internal Address:	STE. 400				
City:	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19808				

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13726666

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5852954401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 295-4469

Email: RochesterIP@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R FITZGERALD

Address Line 1: HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC PLZ., 100 CHESTNUT ST.

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3053538 US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. FitzGerald

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-01-04Assign#page1.tif source=2013-01-04Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029565 FRAME: 0717

CH \$40.00

Attorney Docket No.: 3053538 US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MICHAEL DERUS (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") is the named inventor of certain new and useful improvements in ARCHERY CABLE GUARD AND STRING STOP (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has filed a patent application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on about December 27, 2011 under Attorney Docket Number 3053538 US01, now United States Serial No. 61/580,456; and

WHEREAS, PERFECT FORM MANUFACTURING LLC a Delaware Corporation, receiving mail at 2711 Centerville Rd., STE. 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

-1-

		4.4	an ee va	i Skullier	al Sa	. ) Selfa		MARKET.	। বিশ্বস্থা ক্লিব্ৰু কৰি সামান্ত্ৰীয়ে বাংলা কৰিব কৰিব নামান্ত্ৰীয়েক কৰিব প্ৰশ্নিক স্থানিক স্থানিক স্থানিক স্থা	
1 79 7	ar in the second									
	学工作		$T_{2}$ , $T_{3}$							٠.
	1"}"									
				生活。					事。	·,·
	新 (1) 東 東 東 (4)									
									Attorney Docker No.: 3053538 US01	w.
	and amo									
	JU	SINV	JULY WY WE	ereof,	we in	e Assi	grior	heneun	nto set our hand and seat this 28 day of	12.
			2013	<b>介:以</b> 请						
	(F. 4)	, in		1317						-E
		11	liepo	T						
		3	1. 7		11/					
		Micha	el Derm							
		<b>.</b>	سسين			ا النا			1011	
	Witnes	<b>9</b>	المتحقق	6			Wi	ness:	1 M/M	ap K
			Signat	ure /					Signature	
			Man	1 A 10.0	and				Christophe R. Schaoffer	
			Print N		Type		H.		Print Name	er og de Grande
			i vara	表 超光性	L A				がくも じゅうしゅ しょんじゅん イロー・コーク 海上 じんだい とくり 野人 くしょう	(A
			-4241	Sew					235 Middle Rd	
PK. Distrib			Address	Aus	din 1	٠ ١٧			235 Middle Rol Address Henrietta NY 14467	
						342				
										. 131
	าราการ การเพลาะ						To the second			(
				1303						
				14.0						
			43.41		1.3					
				推改制						
	· 8. [3.									
										3-3
		34								
4、数数					4					7.74
							訓			
						1111				
			7		1 5					
	3.	医心影								
					1				[발] - 이 의성(K)가 (Skin) 사고 2세	
- 22.0	李 李 集									i en la grande de l La grande de la grande d
			4、增加			4	-2			
		9.76	á 14.					新具	불인 가는 역 기술부터 있었다. 이 탁하는 말 병수가 한 5성 등 그리고가 그렇지 않는데 없다.	
***	1752.1		""森							
188° 198°	14.7					打湖			新的 一、老、"老"写作"以下"的作为"以下"也有"别"的"解"等。 经发生的数据数据 "爱"的语	
						And the state of t				
		. ,								, "
	- (			7.9			. 17	2.4	and the second s	

PATENT REEL: 029565 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 01/04/2013**